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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

The Laryngeal Mask Company 12/09/2016 Corporation: SEYCHELLES
Limited

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company
Street Address: 14 Par la Ville Road

Internal Address: 3rd Floor Par la Ville Place

City: Hamilton

State/Country: BERMUDA

Postal Code: HM 01

Entity Type: Corporation: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5228960 LMA GASTRO
Registration Number: |5101325 UNIQUE EVO 3
Registration Number: |5115384 PROSEAL §
Registration Number: |4994069 CUFF PILOT 2
Registration Number: |4837045 LMA PROTECTOR b=
Registration Number: 4471277 LMA EID 2
Registration Number: |4176577 LMA ATOMIZATION DS
Registration Number: |3514103 LMA SUPREME E:,
Registration Number: |3049604 LMA FLEXIBLE
Registration Number: |4230256 LMA
Registration Number: |3764094 LMA CLASSIC EXCEL
Registration Number: |3883297 LMA BETTER BY DESIGN
Registration Number: |2506914 LMA
Registration Number: |2518267 LMA-PROSEAL
Registration Number: |2173557 LMA-FASTRACH
Registration Number: |2220745 LMA-CLASSIC
Registration Number: |2133294 LMA-UNIQUE
Registration Number: |1854088 LMA
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175803295
Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greene
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33932-00071-5245
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
Name: Jeffrey H. Greene
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Greene
SIGNATURE: /ieffrey h. greene/
DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment#page1 .tif
source=Assignment#page?2.tif
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U5 TRADFMARE ASSIGNMENT

WHERFAS, The Laryngeal Mask Company LimaHed, a corporation of Seychelles,
with an address of P.O. Box 221, Le Rocher, Vicioria Mahe, Seychelies {hereinafler
“Assignor”), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and 1o the trademarks listed in Exhibit
A to this Assignment and the corresponding federal registrations and applications therefor in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company, a corporation of Ireland,
doing business at 3rd Floor Par la Ville Place, 14 Par la Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda HM €1
(hereinafter “Assignee™), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and
applications thereof, and all accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business symbolized
by said trademarks;

NOW THEREPORY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States
rights, titie and interest ip and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the
business symbaolized by the marks, the associated United States registrations and applications, as
well as all rights to injunetive relief, damages or profits, due or acorued, arising out of past
infringement of said marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the

same in its, the Assignee’s, OWn name.
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4853-0059-6880.2

Mark

CUFF FILOT
LMA PROTECTOR
IMAEID

LMA ATOMIZATION

LMA SUPREME

LMA FLEXIBLE

LMA PAINCARE
LxA

Laia BETTER BY DESIGN
LMA CLASSIC EXCEL
LMA PERFECTEMP

LMA
LMA-PROSEAL
LMA-FASTRACH
LMA-CLASBIC
LMA-UNIQUE
LMA (Styltized)

Mark

LMA GUARDIAN
PROSEAL

LMA GASTRO
UNIQUE EVO
LMA ATRFORM

Exhibit &

4,594,069
4,837,045
4,471,277
4176577
3,514,103
3,049,604
3,865,272
4,330,256
3,883,297
3,764,094
3,915,416
2,506,914
2,518,267
2,173,557
2,220,745
2,133,294
1,854,088

Apphication No.

86/062,742
86/689,537
86/874,193
86/706,530
86/248,107

Tt

Reoistration Date

July 5, 2016
October 20, 2015
January 21, 2014
July 17,2012
October 7, 2008
January 24, 2006
Ogctober 19, 2010
October 23, 2012
November 30, 2010
March 23, 2010
February §, 2011
November 13, 2001
December 11, 2001
July 14, 1998
January 26, 1999
January 27, 1998
September 13, 1994

Filing Digts

September 12, 2013
July 10, 2015
January 13, 2016
July 28, 2015

April 10, 2014
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