TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited		12/09/2016	Corporation: SEYCHELLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company
Street Address:	14 Par la Ville Road
Internal Address:	3rd Floor Par la Ville Place
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 01
Entity Type:	Corporation: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5228960	LMA GASTRO
Registration Number:	5101325	UNIQUE EVO
Registration Number:	5115384	PROSEAL
Registration Number:	4994069	CUFF PILOT
Registration Number:	4837045	LMA PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	4471277	LMA EID
Registration Number:	4176577	LMA ATOMIZATION
Registration Number:	3514103	LMA SUPREME
Registration Number:	3049604	LMA FLEXIBLE
Registration Number:	4230256	LMA
Registration Number:	3764094	LMA CLASSIC EXCEL
Registration Number:	3883297	LMA BETTER BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2506914	LMA
Registration Number:	2518267	LMA-PROSEAL
Registration Number:	2173557	LMA-FASTRACH
Registration Number:	2220745	LMA-CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2133294	LMA-UNIQUE
Registration Number:	1854088	LMA
	•	TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK 900431474

REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175803295

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 33932-00071-5245

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey H. Greene
/jeffrey h. greene/

DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0405

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited, a corporation of Seychelles, with an address of P.O. Box 221, Le Rocher, Victoria Mahe, Seychelles (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A to this Assignment and the corresponding federal registrations and applications therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Teleflex Life Sciences Unlimited Company, a corporation of Ireland, doing business at 3rd Floor Par la Ville Place, 14 Par la Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda HM 01 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof, and all accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the associated United States registrations and applications, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

The L _{aryy} geal Mask Company Limited	THE	LaryyCeal	Mask	COMPANY	Limited
---	-----	-----------	------	---------	---------

By: (Signature)

Date: X Q Darrember 2016

TELEFLEX VIFE SCIENCES UNLIMITED

COMPÀNY as Ashidhee

By: A

Name: Achuc

Date: X St December 2016

4853-0069-6889.2

USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0406

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CUFF PILOT	4,994,069	July 5, 2016
LMA PROTECTOR	4,837,045	October 20, 2015
LMA EID	4,471,277	January 21, 2014
LMA ATOMIZATION	4,176,577	July 17, 2012
LMA SUPREME	3,514,103	October 7, 2008
LMA FLEXIBLE	3,049,604	January 24, 2006
LMA PAINCARE	3,865,272	October 19, 2010
LMA	4,230,256	October 23, 2012
LMA BETTER BY DESIGN	3,883,297	November 30, 2010
LMA CLASSIC EXCEL	3,764,094	March 23, 2010
LMA PERFECTEMP	3,915,416	February 8, 2011
LMA	2,506,914	November 13, 2001
LMA-PROSEAL	2,518,267	December 11, 2001
LMA-FASTRACH	2,173,557	July 14, 1998
LMA-CLASSIC	2,220,745	January 26, 1999
LMA-UNIQUE	2,133,294	January 27, 1998
LMA (Stylized)	1,854,088	September 13, 1994
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
LMA GUARDIAN	86/062,742	September 12, 2013
PROSEAL	86/689,537	July 10, 2015
LMA GASTRO	86/874,193	January 13, 2016
UNIQUE EVO	86/706,530	July 28, 2015
LMA AIRFORM	86/248,107	April 10, 2014

2